8:30 AM

9:00 AM
9:10 AM

9:55 AM
10:10 AM

10:55 AM

11:55 AM

12:40 PM

1:25 PM

2:25PM

2:40 PM

3:25PM

I
UTAH BANKERS

ASSOCIATION

Community Reinvestment Act Conference
Thursday, September 25, 2025
8:30a.m.—3:30 p.m.

Vista Station Office Park, Draper, UT

Schedule of Events

Registration and Breakfast

Welcome

Economic Update
Phil Dean, Public Finance Senior Research Fellow, Kem C. Gardner Policy Institute, University of Utah

Break

Effectively Using Community Outreach and Community Input in CRA Strategy (Panel)
Moderated by: Kim Hannay

Panelists:

Gary Jensen

Stephanie Tobey

Alan Urie

Stephanie White

Open Mic
Moderated by: Alysa Peterson, VP Community Development, Synchrony Bank

Lunch

Community Organization Presentation / Networking Activity

The 1995 CRA Rule is Alive and Well. Now What? Virtual
Linda Ezuka, Founder, CRA Today

Break

Community Needs Assessment
Nate Lloyd, Director of Economic Research, Kem C. Gardner Institute

Closing Remarks



